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Verification of Residency and Fellowship Training 

Overview  

Training information regarding physician(s) who have completed their residency and/or fellowship training in the Department of Pediatrics at 
UCLA is verified for various institutions that require additional credentialing information. 

NOTE: UCLA Department of Pediatrics Residency and Fellowship programs no longer require verification fees.  

Please contact the following program administrations for assistance with verification requests. Requests will be returned with 24-48 hours (M-F) 
via e-mail. Our team is unable to return requests via fax.  

Program: Contact Type: Name: Email: 
Pediatric Residency Program Administrator Areli Gonzalez AreliGonzalez@mednet.ucla.edu  

Adolescent Medicine Program Administrator Marisol Rivera marisolrivera@mednet.ucla.edu  
Allergy and Immunology Program Administrator Nelli Khatchatryan nkhatchatryan@mednet.ucla.edu  

Child Neurology Program Administrator Yissel Rojas yrojas@mednet.ucla.edu   

Developmental-Behavioral Pediatrics Program Administrator Nia Ricketts nricketts@mednet.ucla.edu   

Neonatal-Perinatal Medicine Program Administrator Nia Ricketts nricketts@mednet.ucla.edu   

Pediatric Cardiology Program Administrator Marisol Rivera marisolrivera@mednet.ucla.edu  

Pediatric Critical Care Medicine Program Administrator Jennifer Martinez JKMartinez@mednet.ucla.edu  

Pediatric Endocrinology Program Administrator Adamaris “Addy” Maldonado adamarismaldonado@mednet.ucla.edu  

Pediatric Gastroenterology Program Administrator Yissel Rojas yrojas@mednet.ucla.edu   

Pediatric Hematology and Oncology Program Administrator Reginald Mateo rmateo@mednet.ucla.edu  

Pediatric Hospitalist Medicine Program Administrator Adamaris “Addy” Maldonado adamarismaldonado@mednet.ucla.edu  

Pediatric Infectious Diseases Program Administrator Nelli Khatchatryan NKhatchatryan@mednet.ucla.edu  

Pediatric Nephrology Program Administrator Reginald Mateo rmateo@mednet.ucla.edu  

Pediatric Rheumatology Program Administrator Nelli Khatchatryan nkhatchatryan@mednet.ucla.edu  

Neuro Epilepsy Program Administrator (Dept of Neurology) Sahar Rupani SRupani@mednet.ucla.edu  
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